(1) The costs incurred in operating and administering the Commission, including 25 

initial start-up costs. 26 

(2) The costs resulting from any contracts entered into for the purchase or lease 27 

of goods or services required by the Commission. 28 

(3) A transfer of one thirty-one million dollars ($1,000,000) ($31,000,000) 29 

annually to the Department of Health and Human Services for to be used as 30 

follows: 31 

a. One million dollars ($1,000,000) for gambling addiction education 32 

and treatment programs. 33 

b. Thirty million dollars ($30,000,000) for foster care programs.

[...]

(5) The costs of reimbursing other governmental entities for services provided to 39 

the Commission. 40 

(6) The costs for any other goods and services needed to accomplish the purposes 41 

of this Chapter. 42 

(b) Expenses of the lottery shall also include all of the following: 43 

(1) A a transfer of two million one hundred thousand dollars ($2,100,000) 44 

annually to the Department of Public Safety, Alcohol Law Enforcement 45 

Division, for gambling enforcement activities. 46 

(2) Advertising costs." 47 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 48